Education

1988

1989

1991

1999

2010

Professor

Peter Arnt Nielsen

Danish and International Litigation, Arbitration and Mediation

Danish and International Contract Law

BA Jur
LLM
Cand Jur
PhD

ED English

Professional Experience

1991 - 1994
1994 - 1998
1998 - 2006
2007 -

Vocational Training
1994
2009
2015

2016

Trainee Advocate
Deputy Judge
Assistant and Associate Professor

Professor

Advocate
Certified Arbitrator
Certified Mediator

Court Mediator

University of Copenhagen
University of Cambridge
University of Copenhagen
Copenhagen Business School

Copenhagen Business School

Copenhagen
Ministry of Justice
Copenhagen Business School

Copenhagen Business School
Head of Department, 2011 - 2018

Ministry of Justice
Danske Advokater
Danske Advokater

High Court of Eastern Denmark



Legislative Committees

1997 - 2001
1997 -1999
1998 - 1999
1998 - 1999
1999 - 2000
2001 - 2005
2002 -2003
2002 - 2005
2004 - 2005
2005 - 2007
2006 -2008
2007 -
2009 - 2011
2011 -2012
2012 -2016
2016 -2019

The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions and the Diplomatic
Conference concerning a Global Judgments Convention, Ministry of Justice

The Standing Committee for the Lugano Convention
Ministry of Justice

The EU and EFTA Working Party concerning the Revision of the Brussels and
Lugano Conventions. Ministry of Justice

The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Convention on Choice of Law
for Torts (Rome II). Ministry of Justice

The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Brussels [ Regulation
Ministry of Justice

The Law Committee, The Law and Bar Society
The Law and Bar Society’s Working Party: Reform of the Arbitration Act, (Chairman)

The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions and the Diplomatic Conference
concerning a Global Choice of Court Convention, Ministry of Justice

The Ministry for Family and Consumer Matters Committee on the Implementation
of the Hague Convention of 19 October 1996 on Jurisdiction, Choice of Law,
Recognition, Enforcement and Cooperation on Parental Responsibility

The Private Law Committee, The Law and Bar Society

The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Regulation on Choice of Law
for International Contracts (Rome I). Ministry of Justice

The Committee for Procedural Law, The Law and Bar Society

Working Group 20, Law, Bibliometrical Research Indicators
Ministry for Education and Research

The EU Working Party on a Proposal for a Recast of the Brussels I Regulation
Ministry of Justice. Danish Presidency 2012

Copenhagen Arbitration’s Committee: Revision of the Arbitration Act (Chairman)

The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions concerning a Global Judgments
Convention, Ministry of Justice



Assessment Committees

2002

2005

2008

2009

2009

2010

2010

2011

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2016

2018

2018

2020

2022

2022

2023

2023

2024

2024

2026

Chairman, PhD

Official Opponent, Jur Dr
Chairman, Associate Professor
Member, PhD

Member, Assistant Professor
Chairman, PhD

Member, Associate Professor
Chairman, Assistant Professor
Chairman, Professor

Member, PhD

Member, PhD

Member, Associate Professor
Expert, Reader-in-Law
Expert, Reader-in-Law
Expert, Associate Professor
Member, PhD

Expert, Professor

Chairman, PhD

Chairman, Associate Professor
Chairman, Assistant Professor
Chairman, Professor

Member, Professor

Chairman, Assistant Professor

Chairman, Associate Professor

University of Aarhus
University of Lund
Copenhagen Business School
University of Southern Denmark
University of Southern Denmark
University of Aalborg
University of Aalborg
University of Aalborg
University of Aalborg
University of Bergen
University of Aarhus
University of Uppsala
University of Lund
University of Uppsala
University of Stockholm
University of Oslo

University of Lund
Copenhagen Business School
Copenhagen Business School
Copenhagen Business school
Copenhagen Business School
University of Copenhagen
Copenhagen Business School

Copenhagen Business School



External Teaching

1991 - 1998
1992 -2018
1996 - 1999
1997 -
1998 - 2000
2000 -
2003
2013 - 2020
2024
Censorships
2015 -
2018 -

Copenhagen Business School
Teaching Assistant and External
Lecturer

University of Copenhagen
Associate Professor

University of Oslo
Guest Lecturer

Continuing education

University of Aarhus
Associate Professor

The College of Europe, Bruges
External Professor

Hague Academy of International Law

Director of Studies

Universitat Wiirzburg
Visiting Professor

Vietnam National University

University of Law, Hanoi
Geesteprofessor

Censor

Censor

Associations and Research Groups

1998 -

1998 -

2002 -

2005 -

2011 -

2014 -

International Commercial Law

Private International Law and European
and International Commercial Law

European Private International Law
International Commercial Arbitration

Advocates and judges etc.

Private International Law
European Private International Law

European Private International Law
Current Aspects of Private International
Law

European Private International Law

International Arbitration, Private
International Law, CISG, Case Law

The Business Economics Censor Corps

The Law Faculties’ Censor Corps

Danish Branch of CMI and ILA, board member 2003 - 2025

The Danish Association for EU Law

The Danish Association for Arbitration

Groupe europeén de droit international privé (GEDIP)

The International Academy of Comparative Law

National Correspondent, Zeitschrift fiir Europaisches Privatrecht



2018 - 2026
2018 - 2022
2020 -
2022 - 2025
2023 -

Chairman, Legal Aid for Commercial Law, CBS Students
Board Member, Nordic Arbitration

European Association of Private International Law
Nordic Arbitration, the Standing Revision Committee

Academia Europaea

Research and Teaching Stays

1996

2019 -2020

2022

2024

2025

2025

University of Oslo

Wiirzburg Universitat

New York University

Vietnam National University — University of Law
UiT, the Arctic University of Norway, Tromsg

Palermo University



