

Professor

Peter Arnt Nielsen

Danish and International Litigation, Arbitration and Mediation

Danish and International Contract Law

Education

1988	BA Jur	University of Copenhagen
1989	LLM	University of Cambridge
1991	Cand Jur	University of Copenhagen
1999	PhD	Copenhagen Business School
2010	ED English	Copenhagen Business School

Professional Experience

1991 – 1994	Trainee Advocate	Copenhagen
1994 – 1998	Deputy Judge	Ministry of Justice
1998 – 2006	Assistant and Associate Professor	Copenhagen Business School
2007 –	Professor	Copenhagen Business School Head of Department, 2011 – 2018

Vocational Training

1994	Advocate	Ministry of Justice
2009	Certified Arbitrator	Danske Advokater
2015	Certified Mediator	Danske Advokater
2016	Court Mediator	High Court of Eastern Denmark

Legislative Committees

1997 – 2001	The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions and the Diplomatic Conference concerning a Global Judgments Convention, Ministry of Justice
1997 – 1999	The Standing Committee for the Lugano Convention Ministry of Justice
1998 – 1999	The EU and EFTA Working Party concerning the Revision of the Brussels and Lugano Conventions. Ministry of Justice
1998 – 1999	The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Convention on Choice of Law for Torts (Rome II). Ministry of Justice
1999 – 2000	The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Brussels I Regulation Ministry of Justice
2001 – 2005	The Law Committee, The Law and Bar Society
2002 – 2003	The Law and Bar Society's Working Party: Reform of the Arbitration Act, (Chairman)
2002 – 2005	The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions and the Diplomatic Conference concerning a Global Choice of Court Convention, Ministry of Justice
2004 – 2005	The Ministry for Family and Consumer Matters Committee on the Implementation of the Hague Convention of 19 October 1996 on Jurisdiction, Choice of Law, Recognition, Enforcement and Cooperation on Parental Responsibility
2005 – 2007	The Private Law Committee, The Law and Bar Society
2006 – 2008	The EU Working Party concerning a Proposal for a Regulation on Choice of Law for International Contracts (Rome I). Ministry of Justice
2007 –	The Committee for Procedural Law, The Law and Bar Society
2009 – 2011	Working Group 20, Law, Bibliometrical Research Indicators Ministry for Education and Research
2011 – 2012	The EU Working Party on a Proposal for a Recast of the Brussels I Regulation Ministry of Justice. Danish Presidency 2012
2012 – 2016	Copenhagen Arbitration's Committee: Revision of the Arbitration Act (Chairman)
2016 – 2019	The Hague Conference, the Special Commissions concerning a Global Judgments Convention, Ministry of Justice

Assessment Committees

2002	Chairman, PhD	University of Aarhus
2005	Official Opponent, Jur Dr	University of Lund
2008	Chairman, Associate Professor	Copenhagen Business School
2009	Member, PhD	University of Southern Denmark
2009	Member, Assistant Professor	University of Southern Denmark
2010	Chairman, PhD	University of Aalborg
2010	Member, Associate Professor	University of Aalborg
2011	Chairman, Assistant Professor	University of Aalborg
2012	Chairman, Professor	University of Aalborg
2012	Member, PhD	University of Bergen
2012	Member, PhD	University of Aarhus
2013	Member, Associate Professor	University of Uppsala
2013	Expert, Reader-in-Law	University of Lund
2016	Expert, Reader-in-Law	University of Uppsala
2018	Expert, Associate Professor	University of Stockholm
2018	Member, PhD	University of Oslo
2020	Expert, Professor	University of Lund
2022	Chairman, PhD	Copenhagen Business School
2022	Chairman, Associate Professor	Copenhagen Business School
2023	Chairman, Assistant Professor	Copenhagen Business school
2023	Chairman, Professor	Copenhagen Business School
2024	Member, Professor	University of Copenhagen
2024	Chairman, Assistant Professor	Copenhagen Business School
2026	Chairman, Associate Professor	Copenhagen Business School

External Teaching

1991 – 1998	Copenhagen Business School Teaching Assistant and External Lecturer	International Commercial Law
1992 – 2018	University of Copenhagen Associate Professor	Private International Law and European and International Commercial Law
1996 – 1999	University of Oslo Guest Lecturer	European Private International Law International Commercial Arbitration
1997 –	Continuing education	Advocates and judges etc.
1998 – 2000	University of Aarhus Associate Professor	Private International Law European Private International Law
2000 –	The College of Europe, Bruges External Professor	European Private International Law
2003	Hague Academy of International Law Director of Studies	Current Aspects of Private International Law
2013 – 2020	Universität Würzburg Visiting Professor	European Private International Law
2024	Vietnam National University University of Law, Hanoi Gæsteprofessor	International Arbitration, Private International Law, CISG, Case Law

Censorships

2015 –	Censor	The Business Economics Censor Corps
2018 –	Censor	The Law Faculties' Censor Corps

Associations and Research Groups

1998 –	Danish Branch of CMI and ILA, board member 2003 – 2025
1998 –	The Danish Association for EU Law
2002 –	The Danish Association for Arbitration
2005 –	Groupe européen de droit international privé (GEDIP)
2011 –	The International Academy of Comparative Law
2014 –	National Correspondent, Zeitschrift für Europäisches Privatrecht

2018 – 2026	Chairman, Legal Aid for Commercial Law, CBS Students
2018 – 2022	Board Member, Nordic Arbitration
2020 –	European Association of Private International Law
2022 – 2025	Nordic Arbitration, the Standing Revision Committee
2023 –	Academia Europaea

Research and Teaching Stays

1996	University of Oslo
2019 – 2020	Würzburg Universität
2022	New York University
2024	Vietnam National University – University of Law
2025	UiT, the Arctic University of Norway, Tromsø
2025	Palermo University